Telephone (562) 570-2200

333 West Ocean Boulevard -
Long Beach, California 90802-4664

Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach

o © oo N o g P W N =

N N N N N N N N N - N - - - - —_ - —_
o ~N o o A w N - o (o] oo ~ N O, H w N -

SECOND AMENDMENT T'O LEASE NO. 25776

THIS SECON

entered, in duplicate, as of

25776

D AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. 25776 is made and

August 4, 2005 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

August 2, 2005, by and between COASTAL LONG BEACH PROPERTIES, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability co
RENTALS (“Lessor”), and t

(“Lessee”).

mpany, doing business as PINE AVENUE CONDOMINIUM
he CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

WHEREAS, the parties entered Lease No. 25776 (the “Lease”) as of May

19, 1998 which was amended to extend the term and increase the rent;

WHEREAS, the pérties desire again to extend the term of the Lease and

increase the rent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutyal terms, covenants and

conditions contained in the

Lease and herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Lease shall be hereby extended commencing on

Septembe'r 15, 2005 and shall end on September 14, 2006.

2. The Base

Rent during the period from October 1, 2003 through

September 30, 2004 shail be $3,657.68 per month payable on the first day of each

month, beginning on Octob

er 1, 2003 and pro-rated for the period from September 14,

2003 through September 30, 2003. The Base Rent during the period from October 1,

2004 through September 30, 2005 shall be $3,763.19 per month payable on the first

day of each month, beginning on October 1, 2004. The Base Rent during the period

from October 1, 2005 through September 30, 2006 shall be $3,868.70 per month

payable on the first day of each month, beginning on October 1, 2005.

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms, covenants and

conditions in the Lease are

7

ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and




)

Robert E. Shannon
City Attorney of Long Beach
Telephone (562) 570-2200

333 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, California 90802-4664

O W oo N o o b WO N =

N N N N N N NN & A a2 @ a2 @ a2 a2
N O OB WN A O © 00N o gk~ W N =

28

effect.

IN WITNESS

WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be

duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

210 )

This Second

DFG:8-3-05(2ndAmd#25776)03-03703

COASTAL LONG BEACH PROPERTIES, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company, doing
business as PINE AVENUE CONDOMINIUM
RENTALS
By:  United Dominion Realty, L.P., a Delaware

limited partnership, its Managing Member
By:  United Dominion Realty Trust, Inc., a

Maryland corporation, its General Partner
By: P —

Ak Wallis
Senior Executive Vice President

v Dt Llter) Vowusn .

Mary n Norwood
Secrela

“Lessor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

~.

By

City Manager

“Lessee”

Amendment to Lease No. 25776 is approved as to form on -

1’) M 2006

ROBERT E, SHANNON, City Attorney
By

~ 7 Senior Deputy

LAAPPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D014\P003\00077688.WPD




